

ITEM NO.120

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1230/2013

STATE OF M.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 27/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for the appellant - State of M.P., list the Criminal Appeal after one week.

In the meantime, learned counsel is permitted to inspect the Trial Court's record from the Registry.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER