

® ITEM NO.105  
(Part-heard)

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1230/2013

STATE OF M.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 09/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR  
Mr. Sandeepan Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.  
  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties for some time.

as List tomorrow i.e. Thursday, the 10th December, 2015

part-heard for further hearing.

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.12.09

16:23:30 IST

Books cited:

Reason:

(2015) 6 SCC 477 at 491