

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1230/2013

STATE OF M.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 24/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Prachi Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Chaitanya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents - accused seeking two weeks adjournment on the ground that the learned Senior counsel who has to argue the matter is unwell, list the Criminal Appeal after two weeks.

It is made clear to the learned counsel for the respondents that no further adjournment will be granted in the matter.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER